

கேடில் केरल KERALA

DU 141528

Pvt. Ltd.

rector

Date: 18th August 2022

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU)

Between

Providence Women's College, Calicut & Makeintern (A Unit of Mohipuri Technologies Pvt. Ltd) Delhi

This Memorandum of Understanding (the "MoU") is being entered on 18/ 08/2022 between Providence Women's College, Calicut & MAKEINTERN (A Unit of Mohipuri Technologies Pvt Ltd)

Perovidence Women's College, Calicut (India) hereinafter referred to as "THE COLLEGE" (Which term shall so far as the context admits be deemed to mean and include its successors and assigns) of the First Party,

CORT.

AND

Mohipuri Technologies Private Limited a Company having its Corporate office at 411, 3rd Floor, RajendraArihant Tower, B1 Community Centre, Janakpuri- 110058, New Delhi, hereinafter referred to as "Makeintern (Brand Name of Mohipuri Technologies Pvt Ltd)" (which term shall so far as the context admits be deemed to mean and include its successors, administrators, executors and assignees) of the Second Party.

MAKEINTERN (A unit of Mohipuri Technologies Pvt Ltd) and the college shall together be referred to as the & Parties and individually as a "Party"

No I. A. JA KERALA RS. 10 K	famme	For Mohipuri Technologies
Date 13 -07-2027	Dr. Sr. Jaseena Joseph	Al and
	Principal (PEN 470173)	e Hit 3 8
Stamp Ventior	Conidence Women's College	
SRO, Chalappuram, Kozhikcda	Kozhikode - 673 009	Le f
K. SREENVASAN	1	110.00

Therefore MAKEINTERN (A unit of Mohipuri Technologies Pvt Ltd) and the College agree as follows:

Purpose of this MOU: I.

Purpose of this MOU to create a strong relation with two organization where both can have a win-win situation, and collaborating for smooth delivery of Job oriented Trainings to all the students Physical Science/life science.

Responsibilities/Deliverables from the College side: П.

- Shall nominate one person with adequate accountability and responsibility to coordinate the Training Program. He / She would act as the single point of contact for the proposed Programme.
- Shall make available the infrastructure (including IT infrastructure, applications and connectivity) required to conduct the Training Program.
- Shall provide all the support services and facilities to Makeintern (A unit of Mohipuri Technologies Pvt Ltd) during the conduct of the said Training Program. Adequate power backup through UPS and DG supplies during the training sessions.
- Shall coordinate with Makeintern (A unit of Mohipuri Technologies Pvt Ltd) and facilitate conduct of all the assessments.
- Provide lodging, wherever available, as per the standards of Makeintern (A unit of Mohipuri Technologies Pvt Ltd) for faculty conducting the Training Programme for the total duration of the Training Programme plus one day (one day prior). The lodging so planned to be provided should be with independent room (with attached toilet), regular water supply, clean, with access to boarding facilities, should have well-lit approach and surroundings, have adequate safety & protection and peaceful environment.
- Shall share the details of students in a prescribed format to ensure that there is no duplication of beneficiaries.

Responsibilities/Deliverables from the Makeintern (A unit of Mohipuri III. Technologies Pvt. Ltd side:

- Makeintern (A unit of Mohipuri Technologies Pvt Ltd) will conduct 5 days Training in the college on the Topic Selected or Suggested by the College online/offline mode as agreed mutually.
- Makeintern (A unit of Mohipuri Technologies Pvt Ltd) will select 5 Students who would be visiting IIT Kharagpur/Delhi Campus for the National Zonal Championship event
- · Makeintern (A unit of Mohipuri Technologies Pvt Ltd) will also look after the accommodation arrangements of selected students and for one faculty accompanying the students.
- Makeintern (A unit of Mohipuri Technologies Pvt Ltd) will provide the Adequate Trainer/Faculty for the training Commencement on the dates decided mutually by the college and Makeintern (A unit of Mohipuri Technologies Pvt Ltd)

Commercials IV.

Training Fees: The training Fees is 1150/- INR per Student +18% GST i.e. 1357/- INR per student.

Dr. Sr. Jaseena Josep Principal (PEN 470173) Providence Women's College Kozhikode - 673 009

For Mohipuri Technologies Pvt. Ltd.

Director

V. Certification

• Students will be awarded by the Certification of Participation by Makeintern (A Unit of Mohipuri Technologies Pvt Ltd) post completion of the training program while the selected students will be awarded with the Certificate of Merit.

VI. General Terms

Timeline: This agreement shall commence from 18thAugust 2022 till 19thAugust 2023 unless this Agreement is terminated pursuant to the provisions hereof.

Consideration: The Deliverables agreed hereunder the agreement shall be considered the sufficient consideration from each party for this Agreement; being yearlong association having no barter/kind consideration.

VII. Confidentiality

- Any information, whether written, oral or in any other form, furnished here under by one Party to the other or its employees, representatives or agents shall be considered confidential by the receiving Party, which shall take all necessary precautions to keep the confidential information, secret and confidential.
- Either Party may disclose the general terms of this Agreement (but not the commercials or the specific deliverables therein) for publicity subject to the condition that the Party so wishing to disclose gets the content to be published, publicized or disclosed to be approved by the other Party

VIII. Applicable Law

- This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of India. Any dispute arising out of this Agreement shall be adjudicated through Arbitration by a sole Arbitrator appointed by Principal, Providence Women's College or Makeintern's Director. Such arbitration shall be governed by the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 and amendments thereof the place of arbitration shall be Delhi/Kerala and the Proceedings shall be conducted in English Language.
- The arbitral award shall be final and binding. Parties hereby submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Courts in Delhi/Kerala.

Dr. St. Jaseena Joseph Principal (R#N 470173) Providence Women's College Kozhikode - 673 009

For Mohipuri Technologies Pvt. Ltd.

Director

IN WITNESS WHERE OF, to show their assent, the duly authorized representative of the parties hereto have signed the MoU and set their seals as below:

Party of the First Part	For- Providence Women's College, Calicut	
Stamp of the Party	Dr. Sr. Jaseena Joseph Principal (PEN 470173) Providence Women's College	
Sign. of Authorized Signatory	Kozhikode - 673 009	
lame of Authorized Signatory	Dr. (Sr.) Jaseena Joseph	
Designation	Principal	
Witness		
Signature of Witness	×	
Name of Witness	Dr. (Sr.) Asha Thomas, H.O.D., Department of Chemistry	

Party of the Second Part	For Mohipuri Technologies Pvt. Ltd.	
Stamp of the Party		
Sign. of Authorized Signatory	Alender Director	
Name of Authorized Signatory	Mr.Hardeep Singh Puri	
Designation	Director	
Witness .		
Signature of Witness	Sweter	
Name of the Witness	Mrs.Sweta	